FANs 216, 1628.3
Product/Technical Bulletin T500
Issue Date 0899
© 1999 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Part No. 24-8341-19, Rev. C www.johnsoncontrols.com
Code No. LIT-216178
T500 Series Non-Programmable Thermostats
T500 Series Thermostats provide an economical

LCD failure Replace the unit.
18    T500 Series Non-Programmable Thermostats Product/Technical Bulletin
Ordering information
Table 9: Ordering Information
Item Product Code Number
Non-programmable Thermostat, Single-stage, 1 Heat, 1 Cool T500HCN-1
Non-programmable Thermostat, Multi-stage, 2 Heat, 2 Cool T500MSN-1
Non-programmable Thermostat, Heat Pump, 2 Compressors with Auxiliary Heat T500HPN-1
Accessories
Table 10: Optional Accessories (including mounting hardware)
Item Product Code Number
Remote Indoor Air Temperature Communication Module with Integral Sensor SEN-500-1
Outdoor Air Temperature Communication Module with Outdoor Air Sensor SEN-500-2
Outdoor Air Temperature Communication Module with Duct Mount Sensor SEN-500-3
Replacement and Repair Parts
The SEN-500 series of products allows for easy
replacement of the sensor. For a replacement
sensor, contact the nearest Johnson Controls
branch office or wholesale distributor and order using
the information from Table 10: Optional Accessories
and Table 11: Replacement Parts.
Table 11: Replacement Parts
Item Product Code Number
Replacement Outdoor Air Temperature Communication Module SEN-500-603
Replacement Outdoor Air Temperature Sensor (includes mounting hardware) SEN-500-604
Replacement Duct Mount Temperature Sensor (includes mounting hardware) SEN-500-605
Table 12: Repair Parts
Item Product Code Number
3 in. Sensor Probe (use with outdoor air sensor) SEN-500-601
8 in. Sensor Probe (use with duct mount sensor) SEN-500-602
T500 Series Non-Programmable Thermostats Product/Technical Bulletin    19
Notes
20    T500 Series Non-Programmable Thermostats Product/Technical Bulletin
Specifications